504445033 07/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B&P LITTLEFORD DAY, LLC	12/20/2016
B&P PROCESS EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS L.L.C.	12/20/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B&P LITTLEFORD LLC	12/20/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	B&P LITTLEFORD LLC
Street Address:	1000 HESS AVENUE
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8807825
Patent Number:	9592624
Patent Number:	9566719
Application Number:	14653247
Patent Number:	9090013
Application Number:	14653224
Patent Number:	8030505
Patent Number:	5439286
Application Number:	11739231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642821172

PATENT REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0517 504445033

Email: ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III / NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

Address Line 1: PO DRAWER 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43467-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Hardaway, III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C. - Certificate of Merger and name change (DE_filed)#page1.tif source=B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C. - Certificate of Merger and name change (DE_filed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0518

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"B&P LITTLEFORD DAY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "B&P PROCESS EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS L.L.C."

UNDER THE NAME OF "B&P LITTLEFORD LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203557722 Date: 12-21-16

2494016 8100M SR# 20167186047

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0519

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

B&P Littleford Day, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company) with and into

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:05 PM 12/20/2016 FILED 06:05 PM 12/20/2016 SR 20167186047 - File Number 2494016

B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- ١. The names of the constituent entities that are to merge are B&P Littleford Day, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C., a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified. executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C. shall be the limited liability company that survives the merger.
- From and after December 31, 2016, the effective date of the merger, the surviving company, B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C., shall change its name to: B&P Littleford LLC.
- 5. The effective date and time of the merger shall be December 31, 2016, at 11:59 p.m.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at an office of the surviving limited liability company at the following address:

B&P Littleford LLC 1000 Hess Avenue Saginaw, Michigan 48601

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, as of December 20, 2016.

By:

B&P Process Equipment and Systems L.L.C.

Name: Laurence Slovin

Title: President

2658817.6

PATENT REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 07/06/2017